
CARTERSPORT JACK FROST STAGES 2010
Sunday 17th January 2010
Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Overall Awards
1 1 Paul BIRD/Kirsty RIDDICK 5 Ford Focus 0:45:40 1

Class 1
1 49 Andrew FAWCETT/Chris PURVIS 1 Vauxhall Nova 0:51:29 26
2 57 Andrew FRY/Michael HUNTER 1 Rover 200 0:52:11 0:42 30
3 65 Abi MAHMOOD/Ray BROOKER 1 Nissan Micra 0:52:32 1:03 32

Class 2
1 16 Chris PLATT/Mad Mick ROBINSON 2 Vauxhall Tigra 0:49:05 11
2 12 Barry LINDSAY/Michael LINDSAY 2 Peugeot 106 0:49:27 0:22 12
3 83 Chris GRIEVE/Dean GRABHAM 2 Peugeot 106 Gti 0:49:37 0:32 13

Class 3
1 14 Martyn TINKER/Jack MORTON 3 Lotus Exige 0:47:59 4
2 86 Michael GLENDENNING/A ROUGHEAD 3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:48:58 0:59 9
3 11 Alistair HUTCHINSON/St John DYKES 3 Renault Clio LPG 0:49:02 1:03 10

Class 4
1 47 Charles WILSON/Morris POOK 4 Ford Escort 0:58:15 63

Class 5
1 7 Richard COOK/Edwin COOK 5 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:47:48 2
2 2 Chris WISE/Tracey TAYLOR-WEST 5 MG Metro 6R4 0:47:58 0:10 3
3 6 John GASKIN/Mark GASKIN 5 Subaru Impreza 0:48:07 0:19 5

Class 6
1 27 Paul SWIFT/Andy LEES 6 Ford Escort RS2000 0:48:53 7
2 26 Malcolm DAVEY/Paul SLINGSBY 6 Ford Escort Mk1 0:49:49 0:56 15

Award - First AS Performance North of England Tarmac Rally Championship Crew
1 27 Paul SWIFT/Andy LEES 6 Ford Escort RS2000 0:48:53 7

Award - First SG Petch ANECCC Stage Rally Championship Crew
1 7 Richard COOK/Edwin COOK 5 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:47:48 2

Award - First ANCC Stage Rally Championship Crew
1 26 Malcolm DAVEY/Paul SLINGSBY 6 Ford Escort Mk1 0:49:49 15

Award - First DDMC Crew
1 2 Chris WISE/Tracey TAYLOR-WEST 5 MG Metro 6R4 0:47:58 3

Award - First Mixed Crew
1 1 Paul BIRD/Kirsty RIDDICK 5 Ford Focus 0:45:40 1
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CARTERSPORT JACK FROST STAGES 2010
Sunday 17th January 2010

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 1 Paul BIRD/Kirsty RIDDICK 5 1 Ford Focus 0:45:40 0:45:40
2 7 Richard COOK/Edwin COOK 5 2 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:47:48 0:47:48 2:08 
3 2 Chris WISE/Tracey TAYLOR-WEST 5 3 MG Metro 6R4 0:47:58 0:47:58 2:18 
4 14 Martyn TINKER/Jack MORTON 3 1 Lotus Exige 0:47:59 0:47:59 2:19 
5 6 John GASKIN/Mark GASKIN 5 4 Subaru Impreza 0:48:07 0:48:07 2:27 
6 23 Andy DAVISON/Mike CURRY 5 5 BMW M3 0:48:27 0:48:27 2:47 
7 27 Paul SWIFT/Andy LEES 6 1 Ford Escort RS2000 0:48:53 0:48:53 3:13 
8 9 Christopher SINGER/Katherine SINGER 5 6 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:48:55 0:48:55 3:15 
9 86 Michael GLENDENNING/A ROUGHEAD 3 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:48:58 0:48:58 3:18 

10 11 Alistair HUTCHINSON/St John DYKES 3 3 Renault Clio LPG 0:49:02 0:49:02 3:22 
11 16 Chris PLATT/Mad Mick ROBINSON 2 1 Vauxhall Tigra 0:49:05 0:49:05 3:25 
12 12 Barry LINDSAY/Michael LINDSAY 2 2 Peugeot 106 0:49:27 0:49:27 3:47 
13 83 Chris GRIEVE/Dean GRABHAM 2 3 Peugeot 106 Gti 0:49:37 0:49:37 3:57 
14 38 Gareth WHITE/Callum ATKINSON 2 4 Citroen C2R2 0:49:47 0:49:47 4:07 
15 26 Malcolm DAVEY/Paul SLINGSBY 6 2 Ford Escort Mk1 0:49:49 0:49:49 4:09 
16 43 Neil THOMPSON/Josh DAVISON 2 5 Vauxhall Corsa 0:49:53 0:49:53 4:13 
17 71 Edward TODD/Andrew BROWN 3 4 GTM 0:50:02 0:50:02 4:22 
18 21 John BAINBRIDGE/Giles DYKES 5 7 Subaru Impreza 0:50:22 0:50:22 4:42 
19 41 Chris COLE/Christian JUKES 2 6 Vauxhall Nova 0:50:33 0:50:33 4:53 
20 46 Lee HASTINGS/Brian FINDON 5 8 Subaru Impreza 0:50:33 0:50:33 4:53 
21 84 David HEMINGWAY/Chris (Pud) WOOD 3 5 Ford Escort 0:50:42 0:50:42 5:02 
22 35 Jon OLDS/Mark LAMBERT 5 9 Nissan Pulsar GTi 0:51:04 0:51:04 5:24 
23 15 Ross HUNTER/Eildon HALL 2 7 Honda Civic 0:51:16 0:51:16 5:36 
24 24 Geoffrey HARKNESS/Caroline LODGE 2 8 Vauxhall Corsa 0:51:20 0:51:20 5:40 
25 48 Ben WILKINSON/Tim SENIOR 2 9 Proton Satria 0:51:25 0:51:25 5:45 
26 49 Andrew FAWCETT/Chris PURVIS 1 1 Vauxhall Nova 0:51:29 0:51:29 5:49 
27 39 Darren GRIMSTON/Andy JONES 3 6 Ford Escort Mk2 0:51:33 0:51:33 5:53 
28 8 Kev DUNN/Fiona DOUGLAS 2 10 Vauxhall Nova 0:51:56 0:51:56 6:16 
29 50 Paul HUGHES/Jimmy KNOX 5 10 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:52:00 0:52:00 6:20 
30 57 Andrew FRY/Michael HUNTER 1 2 Rover 200 0:52:11 0:52:11 6:31 
31 52 Wayne SHERIDAN/Richard WINSTANLEY 3 7 Honda Civic Type R 0:52:29 0:52:29 6:49 
32 65 Abi MAHMOOD/Ray BROOKER 1 3 Nissan Micra 0:52:32 0:52:32 6:52 
33 34 Kevin LIDDLE/Jason LEAF 5 11 Subaru Impreza 0:52:33 0:52:33 6:53 
34 42 Stephen BETHWAITE/Ann FORSTER 1 4 Vauxhall Nova 0:52:35 0:52:35 6:55 
35 54 James ROBERTSON/George MYATT 2 11 Citroen C2R2 0:52:42 0:52:42 7:02 
36 31 Paul DOLAN/Derek FAWCETT 5 12 Mitsubishi Evo 7 0:52:42 0:52:42 7:02 
37 87 Gareth THOMAS/Sean LEGGOTT 3 8 Ford Escort Mk2 0:52:13 0:30 0:52:43 7:03 
38 58 Michael PICKLES/Graham HEPWORTH 2 12 Peugeot 205 Gti 0:52:45 0:52:45 7:05 
39 32 Brian MORRIS/Mark LEYBOURNE 6 3 Datsun 240Z 0:52:50 0:52:50 7:10 
40 28 Larry CARTER/Linda ASHMAN 2 13 Peugeot 206 0:52:52 0:52:52 7:12 
41 25 Michael BOAK/Hal RIDGE 5 13 Audi A4 0:52:54 0:52:54 7:14 
42 44 Gavin LLOYD/Martin GLENDINNING 2 14 Vauxhall Nova 0:53:19 0:53:19 7:39 
43 59 Ian WOODHOUSE/Stephen WOODHOUSE 2 15 Peugeot 205 0:53:27 0:53:27 7:47 
44 61 Neil AYRE/Kevin GARTHWAITE 5 14 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:53:35 0:53:35 7:55 
45 22 John HARDY/Graham READER 5 15 Subaru Impreza 0:53:12 0:30 0:53:42 8:02 
46 40 Bill BATES/Charlotte BANNER 3 9 Lotus Exige 0:53:47 0:53:47 8:07 
47 72 Paul BANKS/Clare WALKER 1 5 Peugeot 106 Rallye 0:53:50 0:53:50 8:10 
48 55 Paul ATKINSON/Chris WILLIAMS 1 6 Vauxhall Nova 0:53:51 0:53:51 8:11 
49 30 Ross MILLER/Grant WILLIAMS 3 10 Peugeot 206 Gti 0:53:55 0:53:55 8:15 
50 69 David R PHILLIPS/Antony S KOMAS 3 11 Peugeot 205 GTi 0:53:59 0:53:59 8:19 
51 45 Keith RENTON/Andrew TURNBULL 5 16 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:54:25 0:54:25 8:45 
52 85 Martin COCKERILL/Stephen KENT 5 17 MG Maestro 0:55:05 0:55:05 9:25 
53 82 David BLACKIE/Steve HERRON 2 16 Peugeot 205 0:55:07 0:55:07 9:27 
54 67 Stuart LEIGHTON/Rachel HEEL 3 12 Ford Focus ST 0:55:20 0:55:20 9:40 
55 53 Luke SEARLE/Terry SEARLE 1 7 Rover Metro GTI 0:55:43 0:55:43 10:03 
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CARTERSPORT JACK FROST STAGES 2010
Sunday 17th January 2010

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

56 17 Keith FISHER/Rob BARNES 2 17 Peugeot 205 Gti 0:55:53 0:55:53 10:13 
57 78 Darryl POINTER/Tom SPENCER 2 18 Citroen Saxo VTR 0:56:33 0:56:33 10:53 
58 66 Jeff MALTHOUSE/Graham MALTHOUSE 3 13 Peugeot 205 Gti 0:56:39 0:56:39 10:59 
59 74 Sarah HUNTER/Gary WHITE 2 19 Peugeot 205 Gti 0:56:42 0:56:42 11:02 
60 64 Carin LOGAN/Christine SANDERSON 2 20 Citroen Saxo VTR 0:56:51 0:56:51 11:11 
61 88 Kevin HULLAH/Chris HARDING 3 14 VW Golf Gti 0:57:26 0:57:26 11:46 
62 73 Nigel HEPBURN/James McWHIR 2 21 Citroen C2 0:57:49 0:57:49 12:09 
63 47 Charles WILSON/Morris POOK 4 1 Ford Escort 0:58:15 0:58:15 12:35 
64 79 Chris CLARK/Gary GREEN 1 8 Ford KA 1:00:33 1:00:33 14:53 
65 63 Andrew DRAKE/Jeff BEDFORD 3 15 Ford Escort Mk2 1:02:32 1:02:32 16:52 
66 80 John SHANKS/John BELL 1 9 Peugeot 106 1:06:01 1:06:01 20:21 
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CARTERSPORT JACK FROST STAGES 2010
Sunday 17th January 2010

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 1 Paul BIRD/Kirsty RIDDICK 5 1 Ford Focus 0:45:40 0:45:40
2 3 Chris WISE/Tracey TAYLOR-WEST 5 3 MG Metro 6R4 0:47:58 0:47:58 2:18 
3 Billy McLELLAND/Alistair WYLIE 5 Mitsubishi Evo Blown turbo
4 Tony THOMPSON/Chris THIRLING 5 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo9 Blown turbo on SS7
5 Chris MYERS/Matt WHATTAM 5 Mitsubishi Evo 6 Gearbox failure
6 5 John GASKIN/Mark GASKIN 5 4 Subaru Impreza 0:48:07 0:48:07 2:27 
7 2 Richard COOK/Edwin COOK 5 2 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:47:48 0:47:48 2:08 
8 28 Kev DUNN/Fiona DOUGLAS 2 10 Vauxhall Nova 0:51:56 0:51:56 6:16 
9 8 Christopher SINGER/Katherine SINGER 5 6 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:48:55 0:48:55 3:15 

10 Nick STAMPER/Heather STAMPER 5 Subaru Impreza Retired !**!***!!!
11 10 Alistair HUTCHINSON/St John DYKES 3 3 Renault Clio LPG 0:49:02 0:49:02 3:22 
12 12 Barry LINDSAY/Michael LINDSAY 2 2 Peugeot 106 0:49:27 0:49:27 3:47 
14 4 Martyn TINKER/Jack MORTON 3 1 Lotus Exige 0:47:59 0:47:59 2:19 
15 23 Ross HUNTER/Eildon HALL 2 7 Honda Civic 0:51:16 0:51:16 5:36 
16 11 Chris PLATT/Mad Mick ROBINSON 2 1 Vauxhall Tigra 0:49:05 0:49:05 3:25 
17 56 Keith FISHER/Rob BARNES 2 17 Peugeot 205 Gti 0:55:53 0:55:53 10:13 
18 Mat SMITH/Darren SMITH 2 Peugeot 205 Gti Retired SS2
19 Martin FARRAR/Andy WARD 5 Subaru Impreza Gearbox failure
20 Mark McCULLOCH/Craig WALLACE 5 Subaru Impreza Blown turbo on SS7
21 18 John BAINBRIDGE/Giles DYKES 5 7 Subaru Impreza 0:50:22 0:50:22 4:42 
22 45 John HARDY/Graham READER 5 15 Subaru Impreza 0:53:12 0:30 0:53:42 8:02 
23 6 Andy DAVISON/Mike CURRY 5 5 BMW M3 0:48:27 0:48:27 2:47 
24 24 Geoffrey HARKNESS/Caroline LODGE 2 8 Vauxhall Corsa 0:51:20 0:51:20 5:40 
25 41 Michael BOAK/Hal RIDGE 5 13 Audi A4 0:52:54 0:52:54 7:14 
26 15 Malcolm DAVEY/Paul SLINGSBY 6 2 Ford Escort Mk1 0:49:49 0:49:49 4:09 
27 7 Paul SWIFT/Andy LEES 6 1 Ford Escort RS2000 0:48:53 0:48:53 3:13 
28 40 Larry CARTER/Linda ASHMAN 2 13 Peugeot 206 0:52:52 0:52:52 7:12 
29 Mark THOMPSON/Matt THOMPSON 3 Peugeot 206 Gti Retired
30 49 Ross MILLER/Grant WILLIAMS 3 10 Peugeot 206 Gti 0:53:55 0:53:55 8:15 
31 36 Paul DOLAN/Derek FAWCETT 5 12 Mitsubishi Evo 7 0:52:42 0:52:42 7:02 
32 39 Brian MORRIS/Mark LEYBOURNE 6 3 Datsun 240Z 0:52:50 0:52:50 7:10 
33 Neil MARSHALL/Mike SCRIMGOUR 3 Peugeot 205 Gti Engine failure
34 33 Kevin LIDDLE/Jason LEAF 5 11 Subaru Impreza 0:52:33 0:52:33 6:53 
35 22 Jon OLDS/Mark LAMBERT 5 9 Nissan Pulsar GTi 0:51:04 0:51:04 5:24 
36 Duncan WARDROP/Ian CROSBIE 5 Mitsubishi Evo 6 Retired SS5
38 14 Gareth WHITE/Callum ATKINSON 2 4 Citroen C2R2 0:49:47 0:49:47 4:07 
39 27 Darren GRIMSTON/Andy JONES 3 6 Ford Escort Mk2 0:51:33 0:51:33 5:53 
40 46 Bill BATES/Charlotte BANNER 3 9 Lotus Exige 0:53:47 0:53:47 8:07 
41 19 Chris COLE/Christian JUKES 2 6 Vauxhall Nova 0:50:33 0:50:33 4:53 
42 34 Stephen BETHWAITE/Ann FORSTER 1 4 Vauxhall Nova 0:52:35 0:52:35 6:55 
43 16 Neil THOMPSON/Josh DAVISON 2 5 Vauxhall Corsa 0:49:53 0:49:53 4:13 
44 42 Gavin LLOYD/Martin GLENDINNING 2 14 Vauxhall Nova 0:53:19 0:53:19 7:39 
45 51 Keith RENTON/Andrew TURNBULL 5 16 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:54:25 0:54:25 8:45 
46 20 Lee HASTINGS/Brian FINDON 5 8 Subaru Impreza 0:50:33 0:50:33 4:53 
47 63 Charles WILSON/Morris POOK 4 1 Ford Escort 0:58:15 0:58:15 12:35 
48 25 Ben WILKINSON/Tim SENIOR 2 9 Proton Satria 0:51:25 0:51:25 5:45 
49 26 Andrew FAWCETT/Chris PURVIS 1 1 Vauxhall Nova 0:51:29 0:51:29 5:49 
50 29 Paul HUGHES/Jimmy KNOX 5 10 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:52:00 0:52:00 6:20 
51 Steve DOHERTY/Peter GRANT 3 Ford Escort Hole in block
52 31 Wayne SHERIDAN/Richard WINSTANLEY 3 7 Honda Civic Type R 0:52:29 0:52:29 6:49 
53 55 Luke SEARLE/Terry SEARLE 1 7 Rover Metro GTI 0:55:43 0:55:43 10:03 
54 35 James ROBERTSON/George MYATT 2 11 Citroen C2R2 0:52:42 0:52:42 7:02 
55 48 Paul ATKINSON/Chris WILLIAMS 1 6 Vauxhall Nova 0:53:51 0:53:51 8:11 
56 Andrew AULD/Mark WILLIAMS 3 Peugeot 205 Retired SS5
57 30 Andrew FRY/Michael HUNTER 1 2 Rover 200 0:52:11 0:52:11 6:31 
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CARTERSPORT JACK FROST STAGES 2010
Sunday 17th January 2010

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

58 38 Michael PICKLES/Graham HEPWORTH 2 12 Peugeot 205 Gti 0:52:45 0:52:45 7:05 
59 43 Ian WOODHOUSE/Stephen WOODHOUSE 2 15 Peugeot 205 0:53:27 0:53:27 7:47 
60 Craig HESSE/John FRASER 2 Citroen Saxo VTR Retired SS5
61 44 Neil AYRE/Kevin GARTHWAITE 5 14 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:53:35 0:53:35 7:55 
62 Richard CLARK/Fiona GOURLAY 5 Subaru Impreza Engine SS7
63 65 Andrew DRAKE/Jeff BEDFORD 3 15 Ford Escort Mk2 1:02:32 1:02:32 16:52 
64 60 Carin LOGAN/Christine SANDERSON 2 20 Citroen Saxo VTR 0:56:51 0:56:51 11:11 
65 32 Abi MAHMOOD/Ray BROOKER 1 3 Nissan Micra 0:52:32 0:52:32 6:52 
66 58 Jeff MALTHOUSE/Graham MALTHOUSE 3 13 Peugeot 205 Gti 0:56:39 0:56:39 10:59 
67 54 Stuart LEIGHTON/Rachel HEEL 3 12 Ford Focus ST 0:55:20 0:55:20 9:40 
68 Brian JUKES/Phil CHICKEN 3 Seat Ibiza Retired after S7
69 50 David R PHILLIPS/Antony S KOMAS 3 11 Peugeot 205 GTi 0:53:59 0:53:59 8:19 
70 T JAMESON-ALLEN/A JAMESON-ALLEN 4 Renault 5GT Turbo Retired on trailer
71 17 Edward TODD/Andrew BROWN 3 4 GTM 0:50:02 0:50:02 4:22 
72 47 Paul BANKS/Clare WALKER 1 5 Peugeot 106 Rallye 0:53:50 0:53:50 8:10 
73 62 Nigel HEPBURN/James McWHIR 2 21 Citroen C2 0:57:49 0:57:49 12:09 
74 59 Sarah HUNTER/Gary WHITE 2 19 Peugeot 205 Gti 0:56:42 0:56:42 11:02 
75 Kenneth McRAE/Janet McRAE 3 Peugeot 309 Gti Retired
78 57 Darryl POINTER/Tom SPENCER 2 18 Citroen Saxo VTR 0:56:33 0:56:33 10:53 
79 64 Chris CLARK/Gary GREEN 1 8 Ford KA 1:00:33 1:00:33 14:53 
80 66 John SHANKS/John BELL 1 9 Peugeot 106 1:06:01 1:06:01 20:21 
82 53 David BLACKIE/Steve HERRON 2 16 Peugeot 205 0:55:07 0:55:07 9:27 
83 13 Chris GRIEVE/Dean GRABHAM 2 3 Peugeot 106 Gti 0:49:37 0:49:37 3:57 
84 21 David HEMINGWAY/Chris (Pud) WOOD 3 5 Ford Escort 0:50:42 0:50:42 5:02 
85 52 Martin COCKERILL/Stephen KENT 5 17 MG Maestro 0:55:05 0:55:05 9:25 
86 9 Michael GLENDENNING/A ROUGHEAD 3 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:48:58 0:48:58 3:18 
87 37 Gareth THOMAS/Sean LEGGOTT 3 8 Ford Escort Mk2 0:52:13 0:30 0:52:43 7:03 
88 61 Kevin HULLAH/Chris HARDING 3 14 VW Golf Gti 0:57:26 0:57:26 11:46 
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CARTERSPORT JACK FROST STAGES 2010
Sunday 17th January 2010

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Croft 1

SS 2

Croft 2

SS 3
Croft 3

SS 4

Croft 4

SS 5
Croft 5

SS 6

Croft 6

SS 7
Croft 7

SS 8

Croft 8

Penalties

1 Paul BIRD 5 6:45 6:02 5:40 5:08 5:09 4:57 5:54 6:05 
2 Chris WISE 5 9:15 6:08 5:12 5:13 5:07 5:00 5:57 6:06 
3 Billy McLELLAND 5 8:16 Blown turbo
4 Tony THOMPSON 5 6:37 6:27 5:26 5:28 5:31 6:12 6:58 Blown turbo on SS7
5 Chris MYERS 5 6:53 6:31 5:33 6:01 Gearbox failure
6 John GASKIN 5 6:54 6:33 5:41 5:37 5:23 5:20 6:17 6:22 
7 Richard COOK 5 7:04 6:32 5:30 5:34 5:24 5:11 6:15 6:18 
8 Kev DUNN 2 7:19 6:53 6:48 5:58 5:39 5:39 7:07 6:33 
9 Christopher SINGER 5 7:04 6:45 5:35 5:37 5:25 5:21 6:29 6:39 

10 Nick STAMPER 5 7:15 9:57 Retired !**!***!!!
11 Alistair HUTCHINSON 3 7:02 6:39 5:37 5:40 5:28 5:30 6:30 6:36 
12 Barry LINDSAY 2 6:55 6:46 5:50 5:44 5:26 5:26 6:44 6:36 
14 Martyn TINKER 3 6:50 6:49 5:28 5:26 5:21 5:17 6:15 6:33 
15 Ross HUNTER 2 7:27 7:00 5:52 5:51 5:38 5:33 6:37 7:18 
16 Chris PLATT 2 6:55 6:30 5:43 5:41 5:43 5:30 6:25 6:38 
17 Keith FISHER 2 7:42 7:34 6:34 6:13 6:27 6:09 7:31 7:43 
18 Mat SMITH 2 6:53 Retired SS2
19 Martin FARRAR 5 7:01 6:37 6:15 5:35 5:27 Gearbox failure
20 Mark McCULLOCH 5 7:16 6:36 5:35 5:35 5:39 5:27 10:00 Blown turbo on SS7
21 John BAINBRIDGE 5 7:24 6:51 5:47 5:45 5:31 5:36 6:39 6:49 
22 John HARDY 5 7:45 7:24 6:00 5:53 5:52 5:38 7:43 6:57 0:30 
23 Andy DAVISON 5 6:57 6:32 5:35 5:32 5:22 5:17 6:27 6:45 
24 Geoffrey HARKNESS 2 7:27 6:49 5:51 5:52 6:03 5:40 6:45 6:53 
25 Michael BOAK 5 7:46 7:04 6:09 6:00 6:01 5:47 6:52 7:15 
26 Malcolm DAVEY 6 7:00 6:41 5:48 5:50 5:46 5:33 6:31 6:40 
27 Paul SWIFT 6 6:52 6:41 5:46 5:43 5:31 5:21 6:24 6:35 
28 Larry CARTER 2 7:26 7:11 6:03 6:08 6:00 5:51 7:01 7:12 
29 Mark THOMPSON 3 Retired
30 Ross MILLER 3 7:42 7:16 6:22 6:15 6:11 5:59 7:01 7:09 
31 Paul DOLAN 5 7:45 7:11 5:52 5:47 5:42 5:44 7:24 7:17 
32 Brian MORRIS 6 7:29 7:03 6:03 6:01 5:51 5:57 6:58 7:28 
33 Neil MARSHALL 3 7:13 6:53 6:07 Engine failure
34 Kevin LIDDLE 5 7:29 6:54 6:23 6:03 6:10 5:42 6:48 7:04 
35 Jon OLDS 5 7:16 6:54 5:59 5:53 5:40 5:37 6:50 6:55 
36 Duncan WARDROP 5 8:03 6:48 5:54 5:49 Retired SS5
38 Gareth WHITE 2 7:01 6:46 5:49 5:48 5:31 5:29 6:34 6:49 
39 Darren GRIMSTON 3 7:18 7:03 6:00 5:56 5:50 5:40 6:50 6:56 
40 Bill BATES 3 7:52 7:15 6:09 6:03 5:58 5:51 7:00 7:39 
41 Chris COLE 2 7:00 6:56 6:03 5:48 5:46 5:38 6:39 6:43 
42 Stephen BETHWAITE 1 7:19 7:11 6:07 6:08 5:56 5:52 6:56 7:06 
43 Neil THOMPSON 2 7:15 6:58 5:53 5:44 5:32 5:27 6:27 6:37 
44 Gavin LLOYD 2 7:36 7:31 6:13 6:12 5:58 5:45 7:00 7:04 
45 Keith RENTON 5 10:00 7:09 6:00 5:50 5:55 5:32 6:42 7:17 
46 Lee HASTINGS 5 7:24 6:49 6:18 5:51 5:27 5:25 6:34 6:45 
47 Charles WILSON 4 10:00 7:34 6:30 6:22 6:17 6:08 7:47 7:37 
48 Ben WILKINSON 2 8:04 6:53 5:54 5:52 5:45 5:37 6:33 6:47 
49 Andrew FAWCETT 1 7:00 6:49 6:15 5:53 5:49 5:44 6:53 7:06 
50 Paul HUGHES 5 7:15 6:56 6:07 5:59 5:47 5:38 7:00 7:18 
51 Steve DOHERTY 3 Hole in block
52 Wayne SHERIDAN 3 7:28 7:06 6:08 6:05 5:52 5:40 6:53 7:17 
53 Luke SEARLE 1 7:13 7:14 6:22 6:10 6:02 5:47 9:39 7:16 
54 James ROBERTSON 2 7:42 7:12 6:06 6:02 6:03 5:40 6:57 7:00 
55 Paul ATKINSON 1 7:53 7:25 6:15 6:13 5:56 5:51 7:01 7:17 
56 Andrew AULD 3 7:23 9:37 6:12 6:12 Retired SS5
57 Andrew FRY 1 7:18 7:04 6:09 6:04 5:56 5:47 6:49 7:04 
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CARTERSPORT JACK FROST STAGES 2010
Sunday 17th January 2010

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Croft 1

SS 2

Croft 2

SS 3
Croft 3

SS 4

Croft 4

SS 5
Croft 5

SS 6

Croft 6

SS 7
Croft 7

SS 8

Croft 8

Penalties

58 Michael PICKLES 2 7:32 6:58 6:02 6:00 5:48 6:25 6:58 7:02 
59 Ian WOODHOUSE 2 7:16 7:09 6:09 6:10 5:51 6:56 6:57 6:59 
60 Craig HESSE 2 10:00 10:00 10:00 10:00 Retired SS5
61 Neil AYRE 5 7:08 9:55 5:55 5:57 5:44 5:31 6:41 6:44 
62 Richard CLARK 5 7:27 7:15 6:14 6:12 5:57 5:46 Engine SS7
63 Andrew DRAKE 3 7:46 7:12 10:00 10:00 6:22 6:08 7:23 7:41 
64 Carin LOGAN 2 8:04 7:41 6:45 6:34 6:22 6:13 7:31 7:41 
65 Abi MAHMOOD 1 7:27 7:03 6:06 6:02 5:53 5:45 7:00 7:16 
66 Jeff MALTHOUSE 3 8:02 7:29 6:27 6:28 6:13 6:06 8:01 7:53 
67 Stuart LEIGHTON 3 7:42 7:36 6:38 6:30 6:15 6:08 7:25 7:06 
68 Brian JUKES 3 7:25 7:07 6:08 6:14 6:00 5:54 8:42 Retired after S7
69 David R PHILLIPS 3 7:31 7:10 6:15 6:14 6:17 5:49 7:12 7:31 
70 T JAMESON-ALLEN 4 8:10 8:39 6:45 Retired on trailer
71 Edward TODD 3 7:27 6:44 5:46 5:42 5:32 5:27 6:42 6:42 
72 Paul BANKS 1 7:26 7:15 6:19 6:15 6:04 5:58 7:13 7:20 
73 Nigel HEPBURN 2 8:09 7:44 6:44 6:38 6:31 6:19 7:36 8:08 
74 Sarah HUNTER 2 7:54 7:38 6:33 6:26 6:26 6:18 7:28 7:59 
75 Kenneth McRAE 3 8:01 7:48 6:56 10:00 6:35 Retired
78 Darryl POINTER 2 7:23 6:53 6:08 10:00 6:01 5:55 7:10 7:03 
79 Chris CLARK 1 7:53 7:26 7:48 6:24 6:09 9:29 7:40 7:44 
80 John SHANKS 1 10:00 8:46 7:27 7:18 7:18 7:10 8:40 9:22 
82 David BLACKIE 2 7:43 7:29 6:23 6:15 6:16 5:57 7:36 7:28 
83 Chris GRIEVE 2 6:58 6:39 5:48 5:46 5:33 5:29 6:40 6:44 
84 David HEMINGWAY 3 7:01 6:51 5:51 5:52 5:42 5:45 6:47 6:53 
85 Martin COCKERILL 5 7:47 7:19 6:14 6:15 5:56 6:01 7:13 8:20 
86 M GLENDENNING 3 6:58 6:38 5:40 5:42 5:29 5:26 6:31 6:34 
87 Gareth THOMAS 3 7:45 7:02 6:03 6:00 5:54 5:35 6:38 7:16 0:30 
88 Kevin HULLAH 3 8:06 7:39 6:33 6:31 6:45 6:20 7:36 7:56 
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CARTERSPORT JACK FROST STAGES 2010
Sunday 17th January 2010

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class 1
1 49 Andrew FAWCETT/Chris PURVIS 1 1 Vauxhall Nova 0:51:29 0:51:29
2 57 Andrew FRY/Michael HUNTER 1 2 Rover 200 0:52:11 0:52:11 0:42 
3 65 Abi MAHMOOD/Ray BROOKER 1 3 Nissan Micra 0:52:32 0:52:32 1:03 
4 42 Stephen BETHWAITE/Ann FORSTER 1 4 Vauxhall Nova 0:52:35 0:52:35 1:06 
5 72 Paul BANKS/Clare WALKER 1 5 Peugeot 106 Rallye 0:53:50 0:53:50 2:21 
6 55 Paul ATKINSON/Chris WILLIAMS 1 6 Vauxhall Nova 0:53:51 0:53:51 2:22 
7 53 Luke SEARLE/Terry SEARLE 1 7 Rover Metro GTI 0:55:43 0:55:43 4:14 
8 79 Chris CLARK/Gary GREEN 1 8 Ford KA 1:00:33 1:00:33 9:04 
9 80 John SHANKS/John BELL 1 9 Peugeot 106 1:06:01 1:06:01 14:32 

Class 2
1 16 Chris PLATT/Mad Mick ROBINSON 2 1 Vauxhall Tigra 0:49:05 0:49:05
2 12 Barry LINDSAY/Michael LINDSAY 2 2 Peugeot 106 0:49:27 0:49:27 0:22 
3 83 Chris GRIEVE/Dean GRABHAM 2 3 Peugeot 106 Gti 0:49:37 0:49:37 0:32 
4 38 Gareth WHITE/Callum ATKINSON 2 4 Citroen C2R2 0:49:47 0:49:47 0:42 
5 43 Neil THOMPSON/Josh DAVISON 2 5 Vauxhall Corsa 0:49:53 0:49:53 0:48 
6 41 Chris COLE/Christian JUKES 2 6 Vauxhall Nova 0:50:33 0:50:33 1:28 
7 15 Ross HUNTER/Eildon HALL 2 7 Honda Civic 0:51:16 0:51:16 2:11 
8 24 Geoffrey HARKNESS/Caroline LODGE 2 8 Vauxhall Corsa 0:51:20 0:51:20 2:15 
9 48 Ben WILKINSON/Tim SENIOR 2 9 Proton Satria 0:51:25 0:51:25 2:20 

10 8 Kev DUNN/Fiona DOUGLAS 2 10 Vauxhall Nova 0:51:56 0:51:56 2:51 
11 54 James ROBERTSON/George MYATT 2 11 Citroen C2R2 0:52:42 0:52:42 3:37 
12 58 Michael PICKLES/Graham HEPWORTH 2 12 Peugeot 205 Gti 0:52:45 0:52:45 3:40 
13 28 Larry CARTER/Linda ASHMAN 2 13 Peugeot 206 0:52:52 0:52:52 3:47 
14 44 Gavin LLOYD/Martin GLENDINNING 2 14 Vauxhall Nova 0:53:19 0:53:19 4:14 
15 59 Ian WOODHOUSE/Stephen WOODHOUSE 2 15 Peugeot 205 0:53:27 0:53:27 4:22 
16 82 David BLACKIE/Steve HERRON 2 16 Peugeot 205 0:55:07 0:55:07 6:02 
17 17 Keith FISHER/Rob BARNES 2 17 Peugeot 205 Gti 0:55:53 0:55:53 6:48 
18 78 Darryl POINTER/Tom SPENCER 2 18 Citroen Saxo VTR 0:56:33 0:56:33 7:28 
19 74 Sarah HUNTER/Gary WHITE 2 19 Peugeot 205 Gti 0:56:42 0:56:42 7:37 
20 64 Carin LOGAN/Christine SANDERSON 2 20 Citroen Saxo VTR 0:56:51 0:56:51 7:46 
21 73 Nigel HEPBURN/James McWHIR 2 21 Citroen C2 0:57:49 0:57:49 8:44 

Class 3
1 14 Martyn TINKER/Jack MORTON 3 1 Lotus Exige 0:47:59 0:47:59
2 86 Michael GLENDENNING/A ROUGHEAD 3 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:48:58 0:48:58 0:59 
3 11 Alistair HUTCHINSON/St John DYKES 3 3 Renault Clio LPG 0:49:02 0:49:02 1:03 
4 71 Edward TODD/Andrew BROWN 3 4 GTM 0:50:02 0:50:02 2:03 
5 84 David HEMINGWAY/Chris (Pud) WOOD 3 5 Ford Escort 0:50:42 0:50:42 2:43 
6 39 Darren GRIMSTON/Andy JONES 3 6 Ford Escort Mk2 0:51:33 0:51:33 3:34 
7 52 Wayne SHERIDAN/Richard WINSTANLEY 3 7 Honda Civic Type R 0:52:29 0:52:29 4:30 
8 87 Gareth THOMAS/Sean LEGGOTT 3 8 Ford Escort Mk2 0:52:13 0:30 0:52:43 4:44 
9 40 Bill BATES/Charlotte BANNER 3 9 Lotus Exige 0:53:47 0:53:47 5:48 

10 30 Ross MILLER/Grant WILLIAMS 3 10 Peugeot 206 Gti 0:53:55 0:53:55 5:56 
11 69 David R PHILLIPS/Antony S KOMAS 3 11 Peugeot 205 GTi 0:53:59 0:53:59 6:00 
12 67 Stuart LEIGHTON/Rachel HEEL 3 12 Ford Focus ST 0:55:20 0:55:20 7:21 
13 66 Jeff MALTHOUSE/Graham MALTHOUSE 3 13 Peugeot 205 Gti 0:56:39 0:56:39 8:40 
14 88 Kevin HULLAH/Chris HARDING 3 14 VW Golf Gti 0:57:26 0:57:26 9:27 
15 63 Andrew DRAKE/Jeff BEDFORD 3 15 Ford Escort Mk2 1:02:32 1:02:32 14:33 

Class 4
1 47 Charles WILSON/Morris POOK 4 1 Ford Escort 0:58:15 0:58:15
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CARTERSPORT JACK FROST STAGES 2010
Sunday 17th January 2010

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class 5
1 1 Paul BIRD/Kirsty RIDDICK 5 1 Ford Focus 0:45:40 0:45:40
2 7 Richard COOK/Edwin COOK 5 2 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:47:48 0:47:48 2:08 
3 2 Chris WISE/Tracey TAYLOR-WEST 5 3 MG Metro 6R4 0:47:58 0:47:58 2:18 
4 6 John GASKIN/Mark GASKIN 5 4 Subaru Impreza 0:48:07 0:48:07 2:27 
5 23 Andy DAVISON/Mike CURRY 5 5 BMW M3 0:48:27 0:48:27 2:47 
6 9 Christopher SINGER/Katherine SINGER 5 6 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:48:55 0:48:55 3:15 
7 21 John BAINBRIDGE/Giles DYKES 5 7 Subaru Impreza 0:50:22 0:50:22 4:42 
8 46 Lee HASTINGS/Brian FINDON 5 8 Subaru Impreza 0:50:33 0:50:33 4:53 
9 35 Jon OLDS/Mark LAMBERT 5 9 Nissan Pulsar GTi 0:51:04 0:51:04 5:24 

10 50 Paul HUGHES/Jimmy KNOX 5 10 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:52:00 0:52:00 6:20 
11 34 Kevin LIDDLE/Jason LEAF 5 11 Subaru Impreza 0:52:33 0:52:33 6:53 
12 31 Paul DOLAN/Derek FAWCETT 5 12 Mitsubishi Evo 7 0:52:42 0:52:42 7:02 
13 25 Michael BOAK/Hal RIDGE 5 13 Audi A4 0:52:54 0:52:54 7:14 
14 61 Neil AYRE/Kevin GARTHWAITE 5 14 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:53:35 0:53:35 7:55 
15 22 John HARDY/Graham READER 5 15 Subaru Impreza 0:53:12 0:30 0:53:42 8:02 
16 45 Keith RENTON/Andrew TURNBULL 5 16 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:54:25 0:54:25 8:45 
17 85 Martin COCKERILL/Stephen KENT 5 17 MG Maestro 0:55:05 0:55:05 9:25 

Class 6
1 27 Paul SWIFT/Andy LEES 6 1 Ford Escort RS2000 0:48:53 0:48:53
2 26 Malcolm DAVEY/Paul SLINGSBY 6 2 Ford Escort Mk1 0:49:49 0:49:49 0:56 
3 32 Brian MORRIS/Mark LEYBOURNE 6 3 Datsun 240Z 0:52:50 0:52:50 3:57 
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CARTERSPORT JACK FROST STAGES 2010
Sunday 17th January 2010

Final Retirements and Exclusions
Listed by Competition Number
17 Retirements and Exclusions

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Stage Reason

3 Billy McLELLAND/Alistair WYLIE 5 Mitsubishi Evo 2 Blown turbo
4 Tony THOMPSON/Chris THIRLING 5 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo9 8 Blown turbo on SS7
5 Chris MYERS/Matt WHATTAM 5 Mitsubishi Evo 6 5 Gearbox failure

10 Nick STAMPER/Heather STAMPER 5 Subaru Impreza 3 Retired !**!***!!!
18 Mat SMITH/Darren SMITH 2 Peugeot 205 Gti 2 Retired SS2
19 Martin FARRAR/Andy WARD 5 Subaru Impreza 6 Gearbox failure
20 Mark McCULLOCH/Craig WALLACE 5 Subaru Impreza 8 Blown turbo on SS7
29 Mark THOMPSON/Matt THOMPSON 3 Peugeot 206 Gti 1 Retired
33 Neil MARSHALL/Mike SCRIMGOUR 3 Peugeot 205 Gti 4 Engine failure
36 Duncan WARDROP/Ian CROSBIE 5 Mitsubishi Evo 6 5 Retired SS5
51 Steve DOHERTY/Peter GRANT 3 Ford Escort 1 Hole in block
56 Andrew AULD/Mark WILLIAMS 3 Peugeot 205 5 Retired SS5
60 Craig HESSE/John FRASER 2 Citroen Saxo VTR 5 Retired SS5
62 Richard CLARK/Fiona GOURLAY 5 Subaru Impreza 7 Engine SS7
68 Brian JUKES/Phil CHICKEN 3 Seat Ibiza 8 Retired after S7
70 T JAMESON-ALLEN/A JAMESON-ALLEN 4 Renault 5GT Turbo 4 Retired on trailer
75 Kenneth McRAE/Janet McRAE 3 Peugeot 309 Gti 6 Retired
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CARTERSPORT JACK FROST STAGES 2010
Sunday 17th January 2010

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 Croft 1
Bogey 3:36 

No. Driver Time
4 Thompson 6:37 
1 Bird 6:45 

14 Tinker 6:50 
27 Swift 6:52 
5= Myers 6:53 

18= Smith 6:53 
6 Gaskin 6:54 

12= Lindsay 6:55 
16= Platt 6:55 
23 Davison 6:57 

SS 2 Croft 2
Bogey 3:36 

No. Driver Time
1 Bird 6:02 
2 Wise 6:08 
4 Thompson 6:27 

16 Platt 6:30 
5 Myers 6:31 

7= Cook 6:32 
23= Davison 6:32 

6 Gaskin 6:33 
20 McCulloch 6:36 
19 Farrar 6:37 

SS 3 Croft 3
Bogey 3:36 

No. Driver Time
2 Wise 5:12 
4 Thompson 5:26 

14 Tinker 5:28 
7 Cook 5:30 
5 Myers 5:33 

9= Singer 5:35 
20= McCulloch 5:35 
23= Davison 5:35 
11 Hutchinson 5:37 
1= Bird 5:40 

SS 4 Croft 4
Bogey 3:36 

No. Driver Time
1 Bird 5:08 
2 Wise 5:13 

14 Tinker 5:26 
4 Thompson 5:28 

23 Davison 5:32 
7 Cook 5:34 

19= Farrar 5:35 
20= McCulloch 5:35 
6= Gaskin 5:37 
9= Singer 5:37 

SS 5 Croft 5
Bogey 3:36 

No. Driver Time
2 Wise 5:07 
1 Bird 5:09 

14 Tinker 5:21 
23 Davison 5:22 
6 Gaskin 5:23 
7 Cook 5:24 
9 Singer 5:25 

12 Lindsay 5:26 
19= Farrar 5:27 
46= Hastings 5:27 

SS 6 Croft 6
Bogey 3:36 

No. Driver Time
1 Bird 4:57 
2 Wise 5:00 
7 Cook 5:11 

14= Tinker 5:17 
23= Davison 5:17 

6 Gaskin 5:20 
9= Singer 5:21 

27= Swift 5:21 
46 Hastings 5:25 

12= Lindsay 5:26 

SS 7 Croft 7
Bogey 3:36 

No. Driver Time
1 Bird 5:54 
2 Wise 5:57 

7= Cook 6:15 
14= Tinker 6:15 

6 Gaskin 6:17 
27 Swift 6:24 
16 Platt 6:25 

23= Davison 6:27 
43= Thompson 6:27 

9 Singer 6:29 

SS 8 Croft 8
Bogey 3:36 

No. Driver Time
1 Bird 6:05 
2 Wise 6:06 
7 Cook 6:18 
6 Gaskin 6:22 

8= Dunn 6:33 
14= Tinker 6:33 
86 Glendenning 6:34 
27 Swift 6:35 

11= Hutchinson 6:36 
12= Lindsay 6:36 

Final Leading Positions after Each Stage
SS 1 Croft 1

Sealed

No. Driver Total
4 Thompson 0:06:37
1 Bird 0:06:45

14 Tinker 0:06:50
27 Swift 0:06:52
5= Myers 0:06:53

18= Smith 0:06:53
6 Gaskin 0:06:54

12= Lindsay 0:06:55
16= Platt 0:06:55
23 Davison 0:06:57

SS 2 Croft 2
Sealed

No. Driver Total
1 Bird 0:12:47
4 Thompson 0:13:04
5 Myers 0:13:24

16 Platt 0:13:25
6 Gaskin 0:13:27

23 Davison 0:13:29
27 Swift 0:13:33
86 Glendennin 0:13:36
7 Cook 0:13:36

83 Grieve 0:13:37

SS 3 Croft 3
Sealed

No. Driver Total
1 Bird 0:18:27
4 Thompson 0:18:30
5 Myers 0:18:57

23 Davison 0:19:04
7 Cook 0:19:06

14 Tinker 0:19:07
6 Gaskin 0:19:08

16 Platt 0:19:08
86 Glendennin 0:19:16
11 Hutchinson 0:19:18

SS 4 Croft 4
Sealed

No. Driver Total
1 Bird 0:23:35
4 Thompson 0:23:58

14 Tinker 0:24:33
23 Davison 0:24:36
7 Cook 0:24:40
6 Gaskin 0:24:45

16 Platt 0:24:49
5 Myers 0:24:58

86 Glendennin 0:24:58
11 Hutchinson 0:24:58

SS 5 Croft 5
Sealed

No. Driver Total
1 Bird 0:28:44
4 Thompson 0:29:29

14 Tinker 0:29:54
23 Davison 0:29:58
7 Cook 0:30:04
6 Gaskin 0:30:08

11 Hutchinson 0:30:26
9 Singer 0:30:26

86 Glendennin 0:30:27
16 Platt 0:30:32

SS 6 Croft 6
Sealed

No. Driver Total
1 Bird 0:33:41

14 Tinker 0:35:11
23 Davison 0:35:15
7 Cook 0:35:15
6 Gaskin 0:35:28
4 Thompson 0:35:41
9 Singer 0:35:47

86 Glendennin 0:35:53
27 Swift 0:35:54
2 Wise 0:35:55

SS 7 Croft 7
Sealed

No. Driver Total
1 Bird 0:39:35

14 Tinker 0:41:26
7 Cook 0:41:30

23 Davison 0:41:42
6 Gaskin 0:41:45
2 Wise 0:41:52
9 Singer 0:42:16

27 Swift 0:42:18
86 Glendennin 0:42:24
11 Hutchinson 0:42:26

SS 8 Croft 8
Sealed

No. Driver Total
1 Bird 0:45:40
7 Cook 0:47:48
2 Wise 0:47:58

14 Tinker 0:47:59
6 Gaskin 0:48:07

23 Davison 0:48:27
27 Swift 0:48:53
9 Singer 0:48:55

86 Glendennin 0:48:58
11 Hutchinson 0:49:02
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CARTERSPORT JACK FROST STAGES 2010
Sunday 17th January 2010
Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

1 Paul BIRD 5 2 - - - - - - - 1 - - - - -
2 Chris WISE 2 5 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
4 Tony THOMPSON 1 1 1 1 - - - - - - - - 1 - -

14 Martyn TINKER - - 5 1 1 - - - - - - - - - -
7 Richard COOK - - 3 1 - 3 - - - - - - - - -

23 Andy DAVISON - - - 2 1 2 - 1 - 1 - - - - -
6 John GASKIN - - - 1 2 1 1 1 1 - - 1 - - -

27 Paul SWIFT - - - 1 - 1 1 1 - - - - 1 2 1
16 Chris PLATT - - - 1 - - 1 1 - - - 2 1 - -
5 Chris MYERS - - - - 3 - - - - - - - - - -
8 Kev DUNN - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - -

18 Mat SMITH - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - -
9 Christopher SINGER - - - - - 1 2 - 1 1 - - 1 - -

20 Mark McCULLOCH - - - - - 1 1 - 1 - - 1 - - -
19 Martin FARRAR - - - - - - 1 - 1 1 - - - - -
86 Michael GLENDENNING - - - - - - 1 - - 2 2 2 1 - -
12 Barry LINDSAY - - - - - - - 2 1 1 - - - - -
43 Neil THOMPSON - - - - - - - 1 - - 1 1 - - -
11 Alistair HUTCHINSON - - - - - - - - 2 - 3 1 - - -
46 Lee HASTINGS - - - - - - - - 2 - - - - - 1
83 Chris GRIEVE - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 - - 1
26 Malcolm DAVEY - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 2 -
71 Edward TODD - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 1 1
38 Gareth WHITE - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 2
49 Andrew FAWCETT - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - -
41 Chris COLE - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - -
21 John BAINBRIDGE - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - -
48 Ben WILKINSON - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
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CARTERSPORT JACK FROST STAGES 2010
Sunday 17th January 2010

Final Time Chart

Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

4 1 2 1 2 1 1 11
1 2 4 2 1 2 2 22

14 4 14 14 14 7 7= 73
27 16 7 4 23 14= 14= 64
5= 5 5 23 6 23= 6 8=5

18= 7= 9= 7 7 6 27 14=6
6 23= 20= 19= 9 9= 16 867

12= 6 23= 20= 12 27= 23= 278
16= 20 11 6= 19= 46 43= 11=9
23 19 1= 9= 46= 12= 9 12=10

83= 86 86= 11 11 86= 11 4311
86= 11= 6 16 86 20= 26= 1612
26= 83= 16 71= 4= 43= 86= 913
41= 26= 27= 86= 21= 71= 48 2614
49= 27= 71= 27 27= 38= 38= 7115
19= 71 21 12= 38= 83= 46= 4116
38= 9 26= 43= 43= 11= 15 61=17
84= 12= 83= 21 71= 16= 87 83=18
11 38= 38 83 83 61 21= 23=19
7= 36 12 31 15 45 41= 46=20
9= 14= 24= 38= 8= 15= 83 4821
61 24= 84= 41= 20= 26= 61 21=22

33= 46= 15= 36 35 87 45= 38=23
53= 49= 31= 26= 31= 21 71= 24=24
10= 21= 43 45= 84= 35= 12 84=25
43= 84= 36= 15= 16 48= 24 3526
50= 8= 48= 46= 61 22= 84 3927
20= 33= 61 24= 48 41= 34 2228
35= 48= 35 48= 26= 50= 57 5929
59= 78= 22= 84= 41= 8 35= 5430
39= 34= 39= 22= 50 24= 39= 5831
57= 35= 45= 35= 58 39= 25 7832
8= 41= 58 49= 49 52= 49= 34=33

42= 50= 28= 39 39 54= 52= 44=34
56= 43= 32= 61 32= 34 42 57=35
78= 58= 41= 8 59= 31= 54= 42=36
21= 15 87= 50 22= 49= 59= 49=37
46= 87 54= 25= 52= 44= 4= 67=38
68 32= 65= 58= 65 65= 32= 3039

28= 39= 33= 87= 87 84= 58= 2840
72= 65= 42= 5= 45 62 40= 2541
15= 25= 50= 32= 42= 25= 44= 53=42
24= 57= 52= 54= 55= 53= 50= 65=43
62= 52 68= 65= 57= 57= 65= 87=44
65= 68 78= 34= 85= 69 28= 31=45
71= 45= 25= 40= 62 28= 30= 45=46
52 59= 40= 57 40= 40= 55= 52=47

32= 69 57= 52 44= 55= 8 55=48
34= 28= 59= 28= 28= 42 78 15=49
69 31= 56 42= 68= 68 69 50=50
58 42= 44 53= 25= 78 72= 7251
44 54= 62= 59= 78= 32= 85= 32=52

17= 63= 85= 44= 53 82= 63 82=53
30= 53 19= 56= 24= 72 31 6954
54= 40= 49= 62= 54= 30 67 4755
67= 62= 55= 17= 72 85 74 4056
82 72= 69= 55= 79 66 17= 63=57

22= 30 46 68= 34 47= 64= 64=58
31= 85 72 69= 30 63= 73= 1759
87= 22 30= 30= 66 67= 82= 7960

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

25= 55 53= 72= 67 17 88= 6661
63= 79 34= 82= 82 4 79 8862
85 66= 82= 85= 47= 64 22 7463
40 82= 66 47 69= 74 47 7364

55= 44 47 79 63= 73 66 8565
79= 17= 74= 74 64= 88 80 8066
74 47= 88= 66 74 58 6867
75 67 17 67 17 59 5368
66 74 67 88 73 80 2069
36 88 73 64 75 7970

48= 64 64= 73 8871
64= 73 70= 80 8072
88 75 8 60=73
73 70 75 63=74
70 80 80 75=75
3 56 79 78=76
2 61 60=77

45= 10 63=78
47= 6079
60=80
80=81
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CARTERSPORT JACK FROST STAGES 2010
Sunday 17th January 2010

Final Stage Chart

Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

4 1 1 1 1 1 1 11
1 4 4 4 4 14 14 72

14 5 5 14 14 23 7 23
27 16 23 23 23 7 23 144
5= 6 7 7 7 6 6 65

18= 23 14 6 6 4 2 236
6 27 6 16 11 9 9 277

12= 86 16 5 9 86 27 98
16= 7 86 86 86 27 86 869
23 83 11 11 16 2 11 1110

83= 19 27 9 27 11 16 1611
86= 14 9 27 12 16 4 1212
26= 12 83 20 20 12 12 8313
41= 26 20 83 83 20 83 3814
49= 11 26 12 19 83 38 2615
19= 38 12 26 38 38 26 4316
38= 49 38 38 2 26 43 7117
84= 9 84 19 26 71 71 2118
11 84 19 84 71 43 21 4119
7= 20 71 71 84 21 46 4620
9= 41 41 41 21 84 84 8421
61 33 21 21 43 41 41 3522

33= 35 49 2 41 46 15 1523
53= 50 43 43 35 35 35 2424
10= 71 24 49 49 15 49 4825
43= 8 35 24 15 49 24 4926
50= 43 33 35 46 50 39 3927
20= 46 50 15 24 24 48 828
35= 21 15 50 50 39 50 5029
59= 78 39 39 39 31 57 5730
39= 24 78 46 31 48 52 5231
57= 39 57 58 58 8 65 6532
8= 57 46 36 32 65 32 3433

42= 34 58 57 48 57 8 4234
56= 59 59 31 57 52 31 5435
78= 53 32 32 65 87 87 3136
21= 15 2 65 59 32 42 8737
46= 42 65 48 8 42 34 5838
68 65 42 59 52 28 25 3239

28= 58 68 42 42 34 28 2840
72= 68 28 52 87 58 54 2541
15= 32 52 28 28 54 58 4442
24= 52 36 34 68 25 20 5943
62= 28 34 87 34 53 40 6144
65= 72 31 68 25 68 44 2245
71= 69 53 8 53 62 59 4046
52 62 87 53 62 22 69 7247

32= 87 48 25 54 40 72 5548
34= 25 62 54 40 44 55 3049
69 36 69 62 72 69 22 6950
58 54 25 69 22 72 85 4551
44 31 8 72 69 59 30 8552

17= 48 72 40 44 85 61 8253
30= 30 54 44 85 55 45 6754
54= 63 22 22 55 30 68 5355
67= 85 40 30 30 82 82 1756
82 44 44 85 82 61 17 7857

22= 40 30 55 17 45 67 6658
31= 22 85 82 61 17 53 7459
87= 82 55 17 66 66 74 6460
25= 17 82 67 67 67 66 8861
63= 67 17 66 45 74 64 7362
85 55 67 74 74 64 78 4763

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

40 79 66 88 64 88 88 7964
55= 2 74 61 88 73 73 6365
79= 66 88 45 79 78 47 8066
74 74 64 64 73 47 7967
75 64 73 73 78 79 6368
66 88 75 56 47 63 8069
36 75 61 79 75 8070

48= 73 79 78 8071
64= 70 45 47 6372
88 56 56 7573
73 61 70 8074
70 45 47 6375
3 10 63 6076
2 47 8077

45= 80 6078
47= 6079
60=80
80=81
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